TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE HERALD PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC		01/01/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advance Local Media LLC	
Street Address:	One World Trade Center	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2731494	THE ANN ARBOR NEWS
Registration Number:	2704169	THE BAY CITY TIMES
Registration Number:	2686020	THE FLINT JOURNAL
Registration Number:	2708919	THE GRAND RAPIDS PRESS
Registration Number:	2668873	THE JACKSON CITIZEN PATRIOT
Registration Number:	2706620	KALAMAZOO GAZETTE
Registration Number:	2718826	THE MUSKEGON CHRONICLE
Registration Number:	2692721	THE SAGINAW NEWS
Registration Number:	2666352	THE POST-STANDARD
Registration Number:	3570937	SYRACUSE.COM
Registration Number:	4884005	S.
Registration Number:	4888417	NEWYORKUPSTATE.COM
Registration Number:	5044399	M LIVE
Serial Number:	87295052	ADVANCE MEDIA NEW YORK
Registration Number:	4628141	MY
Registration Number:	4370236	SYRACUSE MEDIA GROUP
Registration Number:	4600213	M LIVE MICHIGAN'S BEST
Registration Number:	4204885	MLIVE.COM
		TRADEMARK

900438761

REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0958

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4339486	MLIVE MEDIA GROUP
Registration Number:	4335717	MLIVE MEDIA GROUP
Registration Number:	3170806	MLIVE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123817140

Email: sjacobs@sabinfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Sawyer C Jacobs

Address Line 1: One World Trade Center

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sawyer C Jacobs	
SIGNATURE:	/sawyer c jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=ADI to ALM#page1.tif source=ADI to ALM#page2.tif source=ADI to ALM#page3.tif source=ADI to ALM#page4.tif source=ADI to ALM#page5.tif source=ADI to ALM#page6.tif source=ADI to ALM#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0959

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

48.000

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: ADVANCE LOCAL MEDIA LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: MERGER (DOM LLC)

· COUNTY: NEWY

PROCESS

FILED:12/15/2017 DURATION:******* CASH#:171215000277 FILM #:171215000258

FILER:

950082MRO

EFFECT DATE

01/01/2018

MARY ANN CASEY CORPORATE PARALEGAL SABIN, BERMANT & GOULD LLP ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER, 44TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10007

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS: ______

SABIN, BERMANT & GOULD LLP ATTN: MANAGING PARTNER NEW YORK, NY 10007

ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER 44TH FL

REGISTERED AGENT: A SERVICE SERV

CONSTITUENT NAME: ADVANCE CENTRAL SERVICES INC. (ET AL) SERVICE COMPANY: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY - 45 SERVICE CODE: 45 95.00 PAYMENTS FEES 95.00 1000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000 A. M. M. M. M. M. M. M. 0.00 CASH 60.00 FILING CHECK 0.00 TAX 0.00 0.00 CHARGE CERT 0.00 95.00 DRAWDOWN 10.00 COPIES 0.00 OPAL HANDLING 25.00 REFUND DOS-1025 (04/2007)

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0960

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 18, 2017.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

CSC 45 Drawdown

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Advance Central Services Inc., a foreign entity;
Advance Digital Inc., a foreign entity;
Advance Local LLC, a foreign entity;
The Birmingham News Company, a foreign entity;
NJ Advance Media LLC, a foreign entity;
Oregonian Publishing Company LLC, a foreign entity;
The Patriot-News LLC, a foreign entity;
The Times of Trenton Publishing Corporation, a foreign entity

ANT

Advance Local Media LLC, a domestic limited liability company; The Herald Publishing Company LLC, a domestic limited liability company; Staten Island Live LLC, a domestic limited liability company

INTO

Advance Local Media LLC

(Domestic Limited Liability Company)

Under New York Section 1003 of the Limited Dabitity Communication

FIRST: The name and formation or organization of each limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge is:

Advance Central Services Inc.

a Delaware company

Advance Digital Inc.

a New Jersey corporation

Advance Local LLC

a Delaware company

The Birmingham News Company

an Alabama corporation

NJ Advance Media LLC

a New Jersey company

Oregonian Publishing Company LLC

an Oregon company

The Patriot-News LLC

a Pennsylvania corporation

The Times of Trenton Publishing Corporation

a New Jersey corporation

Advance Local Media LLC

a New York company

The Herald Publishing Company, LLC

a New York company

Staten Island Live LLC

a New York company

867037,2

171215000258

SECOND: For each domestic limited liability company and domestic other business entity, the date when it's initial articles of organization or formation document was filled with the Department of State:

Advance Local Media LLC filed articles of organization on 6/26/2017;

Staten Island Live LLC, originally formed under the name Staten Island Online, LLC filed articles of organization on 1/13/1998; and

The Herald Publishing Company, LLC, originally formed under the name The Harold Publishing Company, LLC, filed articles of organization on 11/02/2006.

THIRD: For each foreign limited liability company and foreign other business entity, the jurisdiction and date of filing of its original articles of organization or formation document and the date when its application for authority was filed by the Department of State (if no such application has been filed, a statement to such effect):

Advance Central Services Inc. a Delaware corporation, filed a certificate of incorporation on 5/12/2003. No application for authority filed by the New York Department of State.

Advance Digital Inc. a New Jersey corporation, filed a certificate of incorporation on 6/27/1994. No application for authority filed by the New York Department of State.

Advance Local LLC a Delaware company, filed a certificate of formation on 11/21/2013 and application for authority filed by the New York Department of State on 1/17/2014.

The Birmingham News Company an Alabama, corporation filed a certificate of incorporation in Jefferson County, Alabama, on 12/2/1955. No application for authority filed by the New York Department of State.

NJ Advance Media LLC a New Jersey company, filed a certificate of formation on 3/12/2014 and application for authority filed by the New York Department of State on 9/20/2017.

Oregonian Publishing Company LLC an Oregon company, filed a certificate of formation on 11/29/2001. No application for authority filed by the New York Department of State.

The Patriot-News LLC a Pennsylvania company, filed a certificate of organization on 3/25/2002. No application for authority filed by the New York Department of State.

The Times of Trenton Publishing Corporation a New Jersey corporation, filed a certificate of incorporation on 12/11/1986. No application for authority filed by the

867637.2

New York Department of State.

FOURTH: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities that is to merge.

FIFTH: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is:

Advance Local Media LLC

SIXTH: The effective date of the merger, if it is not to be effective upon the filing of the certificate of merger, is: January 1, 2018.

SEVENTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is: Sabin, Bermant & Could LLP, One World Trade Center, 44th Floor, Attn: Managing Partner, New York, NY 10007.

EIGHTH: The merger is permitted by the jurisdiction of organization or incorporation for each foreign limited liability company or foreign other business entity and is in compliance therewith.

NINTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company: Sabin, Bermant & Gould LLP, One World Trade Center. 44th Floor New York, NY 10007.

TENTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

[Signature page to follow]

867637.2

Advance Central Services Inc., a foreign entity
Advance Digital, Inc., a foreign entity
Advance Local LLC, a foreign entity
The Birmingham News Company, a foreign entity
NJ Advance Media LLC, a foreign entity
The Times of Trenton Publishing Corporation, a foreign entity
The Herald Publishing Company LLC, a domestic entity

Staten Island Live LLC, a domestic entity

Name of Domestic and Foreign Entities (Entities merging out of existence)

Signature Print Name: Steven O. Newhouse

Title: Authorized Person
Date: December ______ 2017

Oregonian Publishing Company LLC, a foreign entity The Patriot-News LLC, a foreign entity

Name of the Comestic and Farsign Limited Liability Company (Entitles marginy out of axistence)

Simone

Print Name: Steven O. Newhouse Titls: Authorized Person

Date: December 11, 2017

Advance Local Media LLC

Name of the Domestic Limited Unbility Company (the Surviviria entity)

Signature

Print Name: Michael A. Newhouse Title: Authorized Person

Date: December 11_ 2017

867637

CSC 45 Drawdown

177215000²⁵⁸

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Advance Central Services Inc., a foreign entity;
Advance Digital Inc., a foreign entity;
Advance Local LLC, a foreign entity;
The Birmingham News Company, a foreign entity;
NJ Advance Media LLC, a foreign entity;
Oregonian Publishing Company LLC, a foreign entity;
The Patriot-News LLC, a foreign entity;
The Times of Trenton Publishing Corporation, a foreign entity

© 6.53 ∰ 2.54 M

TOEC IS PR

AND

Advance Local Media LLC, a domestic limited liability company; The Herald Publishing Company LLC, a domestic limited liability company; Staten Island Live LLC, a domestic limited liability company

INTO

Advance Local Media LLC (Domestic Limited Liability Company)

Under New York Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:	
Mary Ann Casey - Corporate Paralegal	
Sabin, Bermant & Could LLP	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
One World Trade Ceriter, 44th Floor	
New York, NY 10007	
CLST REF: 950082MRO	STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE
70	FILED DEC 1 5 2017
	TAX \$
	BY;
RECEIVED	
	2817 DEC 15 AM 9: 07
	BECEINED
() 7637.2	277

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 02/08/2018